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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-08

Report Number:  P231585
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P29678)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER-P2

Issue Date:  3/3/2020
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

Product Line:  NEO-RAY
Catalog Number:  S125-DR-1-35-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

Description:  DEFINE 5 LED LINEAR DIRECT RECESSED LED LUMINAIRE WITH ASYMMETRIC
LENS.

Light Source:  3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS
Ballast/Driver:  ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 3119.7 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 112.2 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.4 / 1.24 / 1.52
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 3.92' x L: 0.39' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  27.8
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231585

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-35-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231585

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-35-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 109 105 101 97 107 103 99 96 98 95 93 95 92 90 91 89 87 85

2 100 92 86 80 97 90 84 79 87 82 78 84 79 76 81 77 74 72
3 92 82 74 68 89 80 73 67 77 71 66 74 69 65 72 67 64 61

4 84 73 64 58 82 71 63 57 69 62 57 67 61 56 64 59 55 53
5 78 65 57 50 76 64 56 50 62 55 49 60 54 49 58 53 48 46

6 72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44 56 49 43 55 48 43 53 47 43 41
7 67 54 45 39 65 53 45 39 51 44 39 50 43 38 48 43 38 36

8 62 49 41 35 61 48 40 35 47 40 35 46 39 34 45 39 34 32
9 58 45 37 31 57 44 37 31 43 36 31 42 36 31 41 35 31 29

10 54 42 34 29 53 41 34 29 40 33 28 39 33 28 38 32 28 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 7484 7484 7484 7484
5° 8715 7484 6755 7562

10° 10340 7506 6254 7549
15° 12285 7397 5705 7507
20° 14690 7364 5309 7484
25° 16336 7278 5085 7371
30° 15094 7185 4972 7258
35° 11630 7097 4921 7114
40° 8500 6844 4912 6862
45° 6806 6537 4943 6517
50° 5810 6139 5032 6095
55° 5307 5762 5148 5639
60° 4919 5313 5271 5200
65° 4535 4902 5436 4752
70° 4100 4368 5604 4224
75° 3621 3866 5663 3757
80° 3003 3165 5559 3125
85° 2183 2426 5255 2426
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231585

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-35-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 103.6 3.3 0° 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062

10°-20° 320.7 10.3 5° 1232 1058 955 1069 1232 124
20°-30° 533.0 17.1 15° 1684 1014 782 1029 1684 487

30°-40° 620.7 19.9 25° 2101 936 654 948 2101 937
40°-50° 559.4 17.9 35° 1352 825 572 827 1352 845

50°-60° 449.0 14.4 45° 683 656 496 654 683 539
60°-70° 316.4 10.1 55° 432 469 419 459 432 389

70°-80° 171.4 5.5 65° 272 294 326 285 272 270
80°-90° 45.7 1.5 75° 133 142 208 138 133 142

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 27 30 65 30 27 33
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 957.3 30.7
0°-40° 1578.0 50.6
0°-60° 2586.3 82.9
0°-90° 3119.7 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3119.7 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231585

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-35-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062

2.5° 1136 1126 1111 1080 1063 1030 1019 1009 998 1005 1022
5° 1232 1204 1166 1103 1058 1004 981 963 955 960 983

7.5° 1334 1295 1228 1128 1052 979 947 925 917 922 949
10° 1445 1389 1294 1155 1049 960 913 884 874 882 918

12.5° 1562 1483 1362 1171 1029 928 878 839 826 838 884
15° 1684 1598 1418 1189 1014 901 840 795 782 795 847

17.5° 1824 1709 1467 1203 998 872 797 753 741 754 807
20° 1959 1822 1520 1213 982 846 760 717 708 716 766

22.5° 2066 1922 1571 1205 959 809 723 688 679 684 730
25° 2101 2008 1626 1193 936 774 691 667 654 658 697

27.5° 2033 2021 1679 1172 915 740 665 641 632 635 670
30° 1855 1949 1718 1148 883 711 635 614 611 614 638

32.5° 1602 1805 1740 1114 852 672 610 592 591 589 612
35° 1352 1585 1733 1079 825 641 584 570 572 568 587

37.5° 1110 1348 1693 1043 783 618 565 549 553 548 564
40° 924 1134 1608 1001 744 582 534 529 534 527 537

42.5° 793 955 1488 959 701 554 509 508 515 507 511
45° 683 808 1347 913 656 522 484 486 496 486 486

47.5° 601 694 1191 864 611 493 460 465 478 465 461
50° 530 605 1042 812 560 466 435 443 459 442 433

52.5° 480 533 905 756 515 434 409 420 439 420 405
55° 432 472 781 697 469 403 381 397 419 398 378

57.5° 388 421 671 635 422 372 354 373 396 373 350
60° 349 374 576 571 377 339 326 348 374 348 321

62.5° 310 330 492 506 334 305 297 321 350 321 294
65° 272 289 418 440 294 271 268 293 326 293 264

67.5° 234 247 358 378 251 235 235 265 301 264 230
70° 199 209 297 319 212 202 205 234 272 232 200

72.5° 165 173 239 258 176 169 174 205 241 203 172
75° 133 139 190 207 142 138 144 174 208 173 142

77.5° 103 108 144 157 108 108 114 147 173 145 113
80° 74 78 104 113 78 80 87 113 137 112 85

82.5° 49 52 69 75 52 54 61 86 100 82 60
85° 27 29 40 43 30 33 39 54 65 56 38

87.5° 10 11 17 18 13 15 20 29 34 30 20
90° 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231585

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-35-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062 1062

2.5° 1035 1073 1091 1125 1140 1136
5° 1009 1069 1116 1183 1220 1232

7.5° 985 1063 1143 1246 1315 1334
10° 956 1055 1168 1311 1411 1445

12.5° 934 1045 1195 1374 1512 1562
15° 904 1029 1210 1433 1616 1684

17.5° 876 1012 1224 1486 1732 1824
20° 845 998 1230 1537 1851 1959

22.5° 812 971 1227 1593 1960 2066
25° 775 948 1213 1643 2031 2101

27.5° 741 925 1191 1698 2038 2033
30° 708 892 1165 1736 1959 1855

32.5° 674 860 1130 1755 1792 1602
35° 642 827 1095 1741 1567 1352

37.5° 611 787 1057 1688 1323 1110
40° 580 746 1016 1589 1107 924

42.5° 552 701 974 1460 932 793
45° 521 654 926 1296 795 683

47.5° 495 605 877 1145 683 601
50° 464 556 823 1003 594 530

52.5° 431 507 764 875 523 480
55° 399 459 703 755 465 432

57.5° 370 414 639 648 414 388
60° 335 369 573 555 366 349

62.5° 304 326 506 476 322 310
65° 267 285 439 406 282 272

67.5° 231 243 376 339 241 234
70° 201 205 311 281 203 199

72.5° 168 173 255 225 168 165
75° 136 138 200 178 136 133

77.5° 106 106 150 134 104 103
80° 78 77 107 96 76 74

82.5° 53 51 70 63 50 49
85° 32 30 40 37 28 27

87.5° 16 15 17 15 10 10
90° 0 0 0 0 0 0

(END OF REPORT)
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